INGLESINO, WEBSTER WYCISKALA & TAYLOR, LLC

John P. Inglesino, Esq. (NJ Attorney ID No. 0077511991)

Derek W. Orth, Esq. (NJ Attorney ID No. 001152013)

600 Parsippany Road, Suite 204 Parsippany, New Jersey 07054

Tel.: (973) 947-7111 Fax.: (973) 887-2700

Attorneys for Proposed Defendant-Intervenor,

Drew University

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF THE BOROUGH OF MADISON, a municipal corporation of the State of New Jersey,

Plaintiff/petitioner.

SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY LAW DIVISION: MORRIS COUNTY

DOCKET NO.: MRS-L-1694-15

(MOUNT LAUREL)

CIVIL ACTION

BRIEF OF PROPOSED DEFENDANT-INTERVENOR, DREW UNIVERSITY, IN SUPPORT OF ITS MOTION TO VACATE THE BOROUGH'S CONDITIONAL JUDGMENT OF COMPLIANCE AND REPOSE, IN THE ALTERNATIVE CONDUCT A MIDPOINT REVIEW HEARING, AND PERMIT INTERVENTION

Of Counsel:

John P. Inglesino, Esq. (NJ Attorney ID No. 0077511991)

On the Brief:

John P. Inglesino, Esq. (NJ Attorney ID No. 0077511991) Derek W. Orth, Esq. (NJ Attorney ID No. 001152013)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	3
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	4
PROCEDURAL HISTORY AND STATEMENT OF FACTS	4
LEGAL ARGUMENT	20
I. THE BOROUGH HAD AN AFFIRMATIVE, STATUTORY OBLIGATION TO DISCLOSE AND TAKE DREW'S UNDEVELOPED LANDS INTO ACCOUNT WH CALCULATING ITS RDP. II. THE BOROUGH'S CONDITIONAL JUDGMENT SHOULD BE VACATED PURSUANT TO R. 4:50-1 BECAUSE THE UNDERLYING SETTLEMENT	
AGREEMENT WAS PREMISED ON MADISON'S PURPOSEFULLY DEFICIENT RDP CALCULATION	25
III. IN THE ALTERNATIVE, THE COURT SHOULD CONDUCT A MID-POINT REVIEW HEARING PURSUANT TO N.J.S.A. 52:27D-313	28
IV. THE DECLARATORY JUDGMENT ACT REQUIRES THE JOINDER OF DRE AS A DEFENDANT AND "PARTY IN INTEREST" IN THIS ACTION	
CONCLUCION	26

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases	
Chesterbrooke Limited Partnership v. Planning Bd. Of the Twp. of Chester, 237 N.J. Sup	<u>per.</u> 118
(App. Div. 1989)	35
Employers v. Tots & Toddlers, 239 N.J. Super. 276 (App. Div.)	35
In re Adoption of N.J.A.C. 5:96 and 5:97 ex rel. New Jersey Council on Affordable Hou	sing,
221 <u>N.J.</u> 1 (2015)	
In re Southampton, 338 N.J. Super. 103 (App. Div. 2001)	32, 33
Meehan v. K.D. Partners, L.P., 319 N.J. Super. 563 (App. Div. 1998)	35
<u>N.J.S.A.</u> 52:27D-301	
S. Burlington Cty. NAACP v. Mt. Laurel Twp., 67 N.J. 151, 174 (1975)	
S. Burlington Cty. NAACP v. Mt. Laurel Twp., 92 N.J. 158, 204-205 (1983)	
Toll Brothers, Inc. v. Township of West Windsor, 334 N.J. Super. 77 (App. Div. 2000).	
<u>In re Six Month Extension of N.J.A.C. 5:91-1 et seq.</u> , 372 <u>N.J. Super.</u> 61, 100-101 (App	
2004)	29, 30
Statutes	
46 NJR 919	30
N.J.A.C. 5:92-1.3	20
<u>N.J.A.C.</u> 5:93-4.1	21
<u>N.J.A.C.</u> 5:93-4.2	21, 22
N.J.A.C. 5:96-11.1 through 11.8	30
<u>N.J.A.C.</u> 5:98-1 et seq.	30
<u>N.J.S.A.</u> 2A:16-51	33, 34
<u>N.J.S.A.</u> 52:27D-313	29, 30, 31
<u>N.J.S.A.</u> 52:27D-38	29
Rules	
<u>R.</u> 4:33-1	34 35
R. 4:33-2	-
R. 4:50-1
